
①被保険者数(人）

審査月 認定者数 利用者数
認定者数
対前年比（％）

利用者数
対前年比（％）

4月 108,228 88,513 6.50 5.92
5月 108,860 89,231 6.63 6.42
6月 109,317 89,604 6.60 5.88
7月 109,963 90,217 6.56 5.63
8月 110,566 90,782 6.42 5.56
9月 110,851 90,765 6.38 5.29
10月 111,302 91,245 6.32 5.19
11月 111,806 92,017 5.90 4.90
12月 112,176 92,226 5.43 4.47
1月 112,375 92,279 5.34 4.63
2月 112,328 91,551 5.11 4.57
3月 112,533 91,630 4.78 4.58
平均 110,859 90,838 5.99 5.24

②件数（件）

審査月 居宅 地域 施設 合計
件数
対前年比（％）

4月 60,442 6,325 21,746 88,513 5.92
5月 61,063 6,342 21,826 89,231 6.42
6月 61,360 6,331 21,913 89,604 5.88
7月 61,937 6,336 21,944 90,217 5.63
8月 62,431 6,381 21,970 90,782 5.56
9月 62,361 6,369 22,035 90,765 5.29
10月 62,692 6,416 22,137 91,245 5.19
11月 63,372 6,422 22,223 92,017 4.90
12月 63,604 6,414 22,208 92,226 4.47
1月 63,582 6,438 22,259 92,279 4.63
2月 63,050 6,349 22,152 91,551 4.57
3月 62,904 6,391 22,335 91,630 4.58
合計 62,400 6,376 22,062 90,838 5.24

③審査決定額（円）

審査月 居宅 地域 施設 合計
費用額
対前年比（％）

4月 6,922,933,023 1,612,502,167 7,195,100,478 15,730,535,668 7.69
5月 6,956,765,168 1,573,940,981 7,041,654,675 15,572,360,824 8.37
6月 7,203,763,757 1,615,190,850 7,262,508,126 16,081,462,733 5.73
7月 7,032,049,266 1,573,597,273 7,060,436,839 15,666,083,378 4.73
8月 7,359,179,259 1,634,863,276 7,272,239,443 16,266,281,978 6.26
9月 7,248,808,455 1,627,612,860 7,333,576,165 16,209,997,480 4.80
10月 7,120,879,063 1,601,568,888 7,202,980,344 15,925,428,295 5.76
11月 7,415,013,247 1,640,662,306 7,335,373,349 16,391,048,902 4.48
12月 7,289,945,008 1,586,989,958 7,139,857,066 16,016,792,032 4.67
1月 7,231,632,665 1,646,086,008 7,359,535,047 16,237,253,720 5.01
2月 7,008,541,864 1,610,310,262 7,335,692,206 15,954,544,332 5.97
3月 6,717,733,812 1,498,037,675 6,716,386,698 14,932,158,185 4.05
合計 7,125,603,716 1,601,780,209 7,187,945,036 15,915,328,961 5.61

④1人当たり費用額（円）

審査月 居宅 地域 施設 合計
費用額
対前年比（％）

4月 114,538 254,941 330,870 177,720 1.67
5月 113,928 248,177 322,627 174,517 1.83
6月 117,402 255,124 331,425 179,473 -0.14
7月 113,536 248,358 321,748 173,649 -0.85
8月 117,877 256,208 331,008 179,180 0.66
9月 116,239 255,552 332,815 178,593 -0.47
10月 113,585 249,621 325,382 174,535 0.54
11月 117,008 255,475 330,080 178,131 -0.40
12月 114,615 247,426 321,499 173,669 0.19
1月 113,737 255,683 330,632 175,958 0.36
2月 111,158 253,632 331,153 174,269 1.34
3月 106,793 234,398 300,711 162,961 -0.51
平均 114,193 251,214 325,802 175,205 0.35
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